

City of Oakley Public Works Department  
 CIP 196 - Laurel Road Widening  
 Certified Bid Tabulation Bid opening: November 27, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. at the Civic Center

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		DeSilva Gates 11555 Dublin Blvd Dublin, Ca 94568		Granite Rock Company 5225 Hellyer Avenue San Jose, Ca 95138		Northern Pacific Corp. 870 Napa Valley Corp. Way Napa, Ca 94558		Knife River Construction 655 W. Clay St. Stockton, Ca 95206		Ghilotti Bros. 525 Jacoby St. San Rafael, Ca 94901		Grade Tech Inc. 10250 Crow Canyon Rd. Castro Valley, Ca 94552		O.C. Jones & Sons Inc. 1520 Fourth St. Berkeley, Ca 94710		McGuire & Hester 2810 Harbor Bay Pkwy. Alameda, Ca 94502		Redgwick Construction 21 Hegenberger Ct. Oakland, Ca 94621		R&R Pacific Construction 433 Second St. Woodland, Ca 95695	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Mobilization (10%)	1	LS	\$445,734.75	445,734.75	277,000.00	277,000.00	280,000.00	280,000.00	312,000.00	312,000.00	77,000.00	77,000.00	310,000.00	310,000.00	241,000.00	241,000.00	320,000.00	320,000.00	310,000.00	310,000.00	325,750.00	325,750.00	285,000.00	285,000.00
2	Traffic Control System and Construction Area Signs	1	LS	\$45,000.00	45,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	210,000.00	210,000.00	270,000.00	270,000.00	215,000.00	215,000.00	84,000.00	84,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	195,794.00	195,794.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	10300	SY	\$5.00	51,500.00	2.00	20,600.00	1.00	10,300.00	2.00	20,600.00	4.00	41,200.00	1.00	10,300.00	2.00	20,600.00	1.00	10,300.00	1.60	16,480.00	1.00	10,300.00	2.50	25,750.00
4	Remove Tree	2	EA	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	500.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
5	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
6	Storm Water Pollution Control Implementation	1	LS	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	11,750.00	11,750.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
7	Remove and Dispose of Valley Gutter and Base	630	SF	\$10.00	6,300.00	15.00	9,450.00	7.00	4,410.00	20.00	12,600.00	6.00	3,780.00	6.50	4,095.00	4.50	2,835.00	12.00	7,560.00	5.25	3,307.50	9.00	5,670.00	4.50	2,835.00
8	Remove and Dispose Curb and Gutter, Curb and Dikes	420	LF	\$15.00	6,300.00	15.00	6,300.00	18.00	7,560.00	30.00	12,600.00	15.00	6,300.00	10.00	4,200.00	14.00	5,880.00	17.00	7,140.00	7.00	2,940.00	5.00	2,100.00	12.00	5,040.00
9	Remove and Dispose of Bollard	10	EA	\$200.00	2,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	55.00	550.00	400.00	4,000.00	118.00	1,180.00	100.00	1,000.00	20.00	200.00	250.00	2,500.00	123.00	1,230.00	100.00	1,000.00	75.00	750.00
10	Relocate Mailbox	2	EA	\$500.00	1,000.00	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,500.00	450.00	900.00	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	400.00	800.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
11	Remove Traffic Striping and Markings and Prepare Lead Compliance plan	1	LS	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
12	HMA (Type A)	3600	TON	\$200.00	720,000.00	110.00	396,000.00	100.00	360,000.00	98.00	352,800.00	105.00	378,000.00	105.00	378,000.00	100.00	360,000.00	117.00	421,200.00	93.00	334,800.00	130.00	468,000.00	110.00	396,000.00
13	HMA (Type A) (Revocable)	300	TON	\$200.00	60,000.00	110.00	33,000.00	80.00	24,000.00	115.00	34,500.00	133.00	39,900.00	105.00	31,500.00	100.00	30,000.00	170.00	51,000.00	137.00	41,100.00	95.00	28,500.00	100.00	30,000.00
14	HMA Dike (Revocable)	210	LF	\$6.00	1,260.00	10.00	2,100.00	18.00	3,780.00	10.00	2,100.00	20.00	4,200.00	15.00	3,150.00	20.00	4,200.00	35.00	7,350.00	27.00	5,670.00	34.00	7,140.00	65.00	13,650.00
15	RHMA-G	1200	TON	\$220.00	264,000.00	125.00	150,000.00	150.00	180,000.00	150.00	180,000.00	150.00	180,000.00	190.00	228,000.00	150.00	180,000.00	135.00	162,000.00	154.00	184,800.00	185.00	222,000.00	190.00	228,000.00
16	2" AC Grind	40	SY	\$40.00	1,600.00	50.00	2,000.00	60.00	2,400.00	42.00	1,680.00	180.00	7,200.00	90.00	3,600.00	275.00	11,000.00	50.00	2,000.00	89.00	3,560.00	100.00	4,000.00	35.00	1,400.00
17	Conform Grind	110	LF	\$50.00	5,500.00	15.00	1,650.00	20.00	2,200.00	22.00	2,420.00	44.00	4,840.00	25.00	2,750.00	100.00	11,000.00	18.00	1,980.00	40.00	4,400.00	20.00	2,200.00	38.00	4,180.00
18	Conform Grind (Revocable)	140	LF	\$50.00	7,000.00	15.00	2,100.00	10.00	1,400.00	15.00	2,100.00	34.00	4,760.00	25.00	3,500.00	40.00	5,600.00	4.00	560.00	25.00	3,500.00	12.00	1,680.00	20.00	2,800.00
19	City Standard Sidewalk	7600	SF	\$15.00	114,000.00	6.00	45,600.00	8.30	63,080.00	6.40	48,640.00	11.00	83,600.00	15.50	117,800.00	11.00	83,600.00	12.50	95,000.00	17.50	133,000.00	14.00	106,400.00	10.50	79,800.00
20	City Standard Driveway	620	SF	\$20.00	12,400.00	10.00	6,200.00	16.00	9,920.00	8.50	5,270.00	118.00	73,160.00	17.00	10,540.00	18.00	11,160.00	17.00	10,540.00	20.00	12,400.00	21.00	13,020.00	17.50	10,850.00
21	City Standard Curb & Gutter	1895	LF	\$50.00	94,750.00	25.00	47,375.00	35.00	66,325.00	28.00	53,060.00	46.00	87,170.00	56.00	106,120.00	50.00	94,750.00	37.00	70,115.00	48.00	90,960.00	51.00	96,645.00	36.00	68,220.00
22	City Standard Vertical Curb	2500	LF	\$40.00	100,000.00	21.00	52,500.00	33.00	82,500.00	27.00	67,500.00	30.00	75,000.00	38.00	95,000.00	50.00	125,000.00	33.00	82,500.00	34.00	85,000.00	33.00	82,500.00	32.00	80,000.00
23	City Standard Valley Gutter	490	SF	\$15.00	7,350.00	10.00	4,900.00	16.00	7,840.00	9.00	4,410.00	17.00	8,330.00	22.00	10,780.00	20.00	9,800.00	13.00	6,370.00	20.50	10,045.00	22.00	10,780.00	38.00	18,620.00
24	Curb Ramp (Caltrans Case A)	2	EA	\$3,500.00	7,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,300.00	8,600.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
25	Retaining Curb	250	LF	\$50.00	12,500.00	150.00	37,500.00	400.00	100,000.00	245.00	61,250.00	300.00	75,000.00	250.00	62,500.00	350.00	87,500.00	188.00	47,000.00	191.00	47,750.00	205.00	51,250.00	95.00	23,750.00
26	Deepened Curb	535	LF	\$75.00	40,125.00	150.00	80,250.00	200.00	107,000.00	105.00	56,175.00	89.00	47,615.00	125.00	66,875.00	200.00	107,000.00	163.00	87,205.00	127.00	67,945.00	220.00	117,700.00	95.00	50,825.00
27	Reinforced Concrete Bus Pad	942	SF	\$50.00	47,100.00	12.00	11,304.00	16.00	15,072.00	11.00	10,362.00	21.00	19,782.00	29.00	27,318.00	22.00	20,724.00	23.00	21,666.00	20.00	18,840.00	22.00	20,724.00	18.00	16,956.00
28	PCC Maintenance Band	1815	SF	\$15.00	27,225.00	12.00	21,780.00	14.00	25,410.00	14.00	25,410.00	18.00	32,670.00	28.00	50,820.00	30.00	54,450.00	21.00	38,115.00	37.50	68,062.50	32.00	58,080.00	28.00	50,820.00
29	Redwood Header	1000	LF	\$10.00	10,000.00	7.00	7,000.00	15.00	15,000.00	7.00	7,000.00	11.00	11,000.00	11.00	11,000.00	6.00	6,000.00	13.00	13,000.00	12.00	12,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	18.00	18,000.00
30	Aggregate Base (CL-2)	4110	CY	\$100.00	411,000.00	70.00	287,700.00	60.00	246,600.00	70.00	287,700.00	63.00	258,930.00	63.00	258,930.00	48.00	197,280.00	65.00	267,150.00	52.00	213,720.00	52.00	213,720.00	68.00	279,480.00
31	Roadway Excavation	3255	CY	\$120.00	390,600.00	30.00	97,650.00	40.00	130,200.00	30.00	97,650.00	63.00	205,065.00	25.00	81,375.00	45.00	146,475.00	35.00	113,925.00	11.00	35,805.00	30.00	97,650.00	95.00	309,225.00
32	Roadway Excavation (Revocable)	150	CY	\$120.00	18,000.00	150.00	22,500.00	18.00	2,700.00	50.00	7,500.00	30.00	4,500.00	25.00	3,750.00	45.00	6,750.00	62.00	9,300.00	120.00	18,000.00	30.00	4,500.00	95.00	14,250.00
33	Common Excavation	8425	CY	\$100.00	842,500.00	30.00	252,750.00	18.00	151,650.00	19.00	160,075.00	15.00	126,375.00	22.00	185,350.00	15.00	126,375.00	20.00	168,500.00	20.00	168,500.00	30.00	252,750.00	45.00	379,125.00
34	Common Backfill	150	CY	\$100.00	15,000.00	30.00	4,500.00	20.00	3,000.00	75.00	11,250.00	12.00	1,800.00	20.00	3,000.00	40.00	6,000.00	35.00	5,250.00	45.00	6,750.00	5.00	750.00	35.00	5,250.00
35	Adjust Utility Structures to Grade	1	LS	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,00									